505992199 03/31/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6038909

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
LI LIN WEI			03/31/2020
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	LIAN MEDICAL PROTECTION EQUIPMENT CO., LTD		
Street Address:	2F-3, NO.93, DASHUN 1ST ROAD, ZUOYING DISTRICT,		
City:	KAOHSIUNG CITY		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		
Property Type		Number	
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Application Number:			
		16835300	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 386223641678 bengpt@yahoo.com.tw MIKE LI 7F-4, NO. 293, ROOSEVELT ROAD SEC 3	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 386223641678 bengpt@yahoo.com.tw MIKE LI 7F-4, NO. 293, ROOSEVELT ROAD SEC 3 FAIPEI, TAIWAN 106	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 386223641678 pengpt@yahoo.com.tw MIKE LI 7F-4, NO. 293, ROOSEVELT ROAD SEC 3 FAIPEI, TAIWAN 106 MIKE LI	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 386223641678 Dengpt@yahoo.com.tw MIKE LI 7F-4, NO. 293, ROOSEVELT ROAD SEC 3 FAIPEI, TAIWAN 106 MIKE LI /Mike Li/	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 386223641678 pengpt@yahoo.com.tw MIKE LI 7F-4, NO. 293, ROOSEVELT ROAD SEC 3 FAIPEI, TAIWAN 106 MIKE LI	a US Mail.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, whose address appears below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented new and useful improvements in

Water purification apparatus for dental treatment

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for the United States Letters Patent was

filed on: 03/31/2020 Application Number: **16/835,300**

WHEREAS, Lian Medical Protection Equipment Co. Ltd whose address is

No.1048, Dashun 1st Road, Kaohsiung, Taiwan

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States

ASSIGNOR, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR has this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor: Li Lin Wei Citizenship: China Address: No.1048, Dashun 1st Road, Kaohsiung, Taiwan Date: 03/31/2020 Signature: /Li Lin Wei/

> PATENT REEL: 052266 FRAME: 0662

RECORDED: 03/31/2020